SERVOVALVES
TWO STAGE MECHANICAL
FEEDBACK VALVE
SIZE 04 ISO 10372
(62 SERIES)
FOR DEPENDABLE, LONG LIFE OPERATION WHERE
POSITION, SPEED, PRESSURE OR FORCE CONTROL
SYSTEMS HAVE HIGH DYNAMIC RESPONSE REQUIREMENTS.

 Series specification
K Intrinsically safe*
 Model Designation
Assigned at the factory
 Factory Identification (Revision Level)
 Value Version
S Standard response
Rated Flow QN[gpm] at ∆pN = 1,000 psi
 10 2.5
 20 5.0
 40 10.0
 60 15.0
 75 20.0
XX Non-Standard Flow
Maximum Operating Pressure Pp and Body Material
F 3,000 psi aluminum
 Main Spool Type
O 4-way / axis cut / linear
D 4-way / +/-10% overlap / linear
X Special
• • • • • • • • • • • • •  •• • • •62
Model Number Type Designation
Signals for 100% Spool Stroke
Q ±15 mA Series (±30 mA parallel)
R ±50 mA Series (±100 mA parallel)
Y Special signal (see spec sheet)*
Valve Connector
A Connector C1 (A) – side (RH)
B Connector C2 (B) – side (LH)
Seal Material
V Fluorocarbon
N NBR (Buna)
Others on request
Pilot Connection
4 internal
Spool Position without Electrical Signal
M Mid position
A A   > T
B B   > T
Pilot Stage
F Standard dynamics
Optional Accessories
M Manual Override
Preferred configurations highlighted.
All combinations may not be available.
Options may increase price and delivery.
Technical changes are reserved.
O-Rings (included in delivery) FPM 85 Shore Moog P/N
for P,T,A and B 1D 0.426 x .070      -42082-022
Mating Connector, waterproof IP 65 (not included in delivery) -49054F014S002S (MS3106F14S-2S)
Flushing Block -23718-001K001
Mounting Bolts (not included in delivery)
5/16 - 18 NC x 1.0 long (4 pieces) C66391-216B
Orifice and Filter Assembly Kit (1 required)                                                                                                                          CD10580-001
Filter Replacement Kit B52555RK206K001
SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
* Optional designs are available with intrinsically safe coils (FM, CSA and
ATEX approved),
WHAT MOVES YOUR WORLD
TAKE A CLOSER LOOK
©2021 Moog, Inc.
All trademarks as indicated herein are the property of Moog, Inc.
and its subsidiaries. All rights reserved.
62 Series CDL6267 RevK 500-229 0621
TJW/PDF
Solutions for motion control are available around the world. For more information, visit our Web site or contact one
of the locations below.
Argentina
+54 11 4326 5916
Australia
+61 3 9561 6044
Austria
+43 664 144 65 80
Brazil
+55 11 5523 8011
China
+86 21 5854 1411
Finland
+358 9 2517 2730
France
+33 1 4560 7000
Germany
+49 7031 6220